রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা চর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, ফেব্রুয়ারি ৫, ২০২৫

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

PUBLIC NOTICE IN THE MATTER OF M/S. ALLIANCE ACCESSORIES

Advertisement on notice under section 63 of the Partnership Act, 1932 on Reconstitution of Partnership Firm. It is notified that upon of existing partner MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM CHOWDHURY, MUSTAFA HASNATH and MOSTAFA ADNAN of the Partnership firm M/S. ALLIANCE ACCESSORIES. Now, existing Partner MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM CHOWDHURY his 25% share transfer to existing Partner MUSTAFA HASNATH and 25% share transfer MOSTAFA ADNAN the Partnership firm M/S. ALLIANCE ACCESSORIES is reconstituted on 04-02-2025. Now, 50% and 50% shares are holding by MUSTAFA HASNATH and MOSTAFA ADNAN respectively.

MUSTAFA HASNATH

Partner.